"Debenture Debt" for purposes of Section 421(2) of
The Town and Village Act, i.e. affecting
borrowing power -----------------------------------$

. , AND wHEREAS in order to construct the Curbs, Grading and
Assoc~ated Drainage works. it will be necessary to borrow the swa of
Eighteen Thousand Dollars ($18.000) on the credit of the said Town by
issuing debentures of the said Town as herein provided;

AND w~REAS the said indebtedness is to be repaid Over aperiod
of twenty (20) years in consecutive equal arulual ipstalments. with
interest at a rate not exceeding s1£ percent (6~)per annum.

[...]

AND ~HERE~S of the aforesaid gross debenture debt the amount of
$443.827 calculated as hereunder, is debenture debt affecting the
borrowing power of the municipality pursuant to the provisions of
Section 421 (2) of The Town and Village Act--

2. That for the purpose aforesaid the swn of Eighteen Thousand
Dollars ($18.000) be borrowed by way of debenture on the credit and
security of the Town of Slave Lake at large. of which amount the sum of
$3,019.00 is to be paid by the Town at large and $14.981 is to be
collected by way of special assessment as herein provided in attached